April 6, 2015

To: Mayor Bemrich and City Council Fm
» ORT
< DODGE

Parks, Recreation & Forestry

From: David Fierke, City Manager

Subject: Purchase
Plants for Streetscape
5" Avenue South Corridor

ACTION: For Vote: Monday, April 13, 2015

Brief History
In order to maintain a beautiful corridor with landscaped medians this council action

approves the plant replacement purchase for this project.

Analysis of Issue
Bids were solicited from three (3) companies, see attached bid sheet.

Budget Impact
This will be paid from budgeted monies from the streetscape budget.

Strategic Plan Impact
Strategy C.2
Attractive Community Appearance and Image.

Comprehensive Plan Impact

Policy C.2.1

The important economic, tourism, and community image benefits of attractive major
travel corridors through the area shall be recognized. Such entryway corridors shall
receive priority attention for improved appearance and development, standards,
including landscaping, signage, tree preservation, underground utilities, streetlights,
and sidewalks.

Staff Conclusions / Recommendations
It is the recommendation to go with the low bids as outlined.

Signed Approved
Lori Branderhorst David Fierke

Director of Parks and Recreation City Manager



Variety

Karl Forester

Stella D Oro Daylily

Sedum Autumn Fire

Sedum Ground cover

Virginian Creeper

Size
1 gallon
1 gallon
1 gallon
1 gallon

2 quart

Qty

453

711

175

120

144

Total Becker Florist
$3,306.90 | $7.30 |
$3,235.05 | $4.55 _
$962.50 | $5.50 _
$546.00 | $4.55 _
$574.56 $5.00

Earl May
$14.99
$7.99
$7.99
$7.99

$6.99

Smitty's
$9.99
$9.99
$9.99

$9.99

$3.99




