April 6, 2015

To:

Mayor Bemrich and City Council

From:

David Fierke, City Manager

Subject:

Purchase

Plants for Streetscape 5th Avenue South Corridor

ACTION:

For Vote: Monday, April 13, 2015

Brief History

In order to maintain a beautiful corridor with landscaped medians this council action approves the plant replacement purchase for this project.

Analysis of Issue

Bids were solicited from three (3) companies, see attached bid sheet.

Budget Impact

This will be paid from budgeted monies from the streetscape budget.

Strategic Plan Impact

Strategy C.2

Attractive Community Appearance and Image.

Comprehensive Plan Impact

Policy C.2.1

The important economic, tourism, and community image benefits of attractive major travel corridors through the area shall be recognized. Such entryway corridors shall receive priority attention for improved appearance and development, standards, including landscaping, signage, tree preservation, underground utilities, streetlights, and sidewalks.

Staff Conclusions / Recommendations

It is the recommendation to go with the low bids as outlined.

Signed

Approved

Lori Branderhorst

Director of Parks and Recreation

David Fierke

City Manager

m W

Virginian Creeper	Sedum Ground cover	Sedum Autumn Fire	Stella D Oro Daylily	Karl Forester	Variety
2 quart	1 gallon	1 gallon	1 gallon	1 gallon	Size
144	120	175	711	453	Qty
\$574.56	\$546.00	\$962.50	\$3,235.05	\$3,306.90	Total
\$5.00	\$4.55	\$5.50	\$4.55	\$7.30	Becker Florist
\$6.99	\$7.99	\$7.99	\$7.99	\$14.99	Earl May
\$3.99	\$9.99	\$9.99	\$9.99	\$9.99	Smitty's

•